
Montana House of Representatives - 60th Legislature - 2007
Contact Information

Duane Ankney  (R)  HD 43
Address PO Box 2138, Colstrip MT 59323-2138
Hm Ph 748-4328
Wk Ph 749-1329
Cell Ph 740-0629
Fax 748-3930
E-mail goodwing.duane@gmail.com

Elsie Arntzen  (R)  HD 53
Address 850 Senora Ave, Billings MT 59105-2051
Hm Ph 259-6134
Cell Ph 698-7845
E-mail emarntzen@excite.com

Shannon Augare  (D)  HD 16
Address PO Box 2031, Browning MT 59417-2031
Hm Ph 450-0020

Debby Barrett  (R)  HD 72
Address 18580 MT Highway 324, Dillon MT 59725-9657
Hm Ph 681-3177
Cell Ph 925-1361
Fax 681-3278
E-mail grt3177@smtel.com

Bill Beck  (R)  HD 6
Address PO Box 2049, Whitefish MT 59937-2049
Hm Ph 862-2022
E-mail mtbecks@amerion.com

Arlene Becker  (D)  HD 52
Address 1440 Lewis Ave, Billings MT 59102-4240
Hm Ph 245-7256
E-mail arlene_becker@bresnan.net

Bob Bergren  (D)  HD 33
Address 1132 26th Ave W, Havre MT 59501-8609
Hm Ph 265-9078
Fax 265-8632
E-mail bergren@hi-line.net

Norma Bixby  (D)  HD 41
Address PO Box 1165, Lame Deer MT 59043-1165
Hm Ph 477-6602
Cell Ph 670-1668
Fax 477-8150

Mark Blasdel  (R)  HD 10
Address PO Box 291, Somers MT 59932-0291
Hm Ph 857-2010
Wk Ph 857-3158
Cell Ph 261-3269
Fax 857-3695
E-mail mblasdel@bresnan.net

Scott Boggio  (R)  HD 59
Address HC 50 Box 4754, Red Lodge MT 59068-4754
Hm Ph 446-3102
Wk Ph 446-3102
E-mail slboggio@aol.com

Gary Branae  (D)  HD 54
Address 415 Yellowstone Ave, Billings MT 59101-1730
Hm Ph 245-2127
Wk Ph 252-4171
Cell Ph 698-4287
Fax 252-0514
E-mail branae@earthlink.net

Edward Butcher  (R)  HD 29
Address PO Box 89, Winifred MT 59489-0089
Hm Ph 462-5627
Wk Ph 462-5615
Cell Ph 350-2917
Fax (888)218-7223
E-mail senatorbutcher@aftco.net

Mary Caferro  (D)  HD 80
Address PO Box 1036, Helena MT 59624-1036
Hm Ph 443-4066
Wk Ph 495-0497
Cell Ph 459-7473
E-mail mcaferro@onewest.net

Tim Callahan  (D)  HD 21
Address 728 36th Ave NE, Great Falls MT 59404-1132
Hm Ph 788-1565
Wk Ph 454-6880
E-mail intic@sofast.net

Margarett Campbell  (D)  HD 31
Address PO Box 228, Poplar MT 59255-0228
Hm Ph 768-3500
Wk Ph 768-6311
Cell Ph 480-3107
Fax 768-6301
E-mail mcampbellhd31@yahoo.com

Edith Clark  (R)  HD 28
Address PO Box 34, Sweetgrass MT 59484-0034
Hm Ph 937-6905
Fax 937-6910
E-mail ejclark@northerntel.net

Jill Cohenour  (D)  HD 78
Address 2610 Colt Dr, East Helena MT 59635-3442
Hm Ph 227-1144
Cell Ph 431-0912
E-mail utopiamt@prodigy.net



Douglas Cordier  (D)  HD 3
Address 1930 Tamarack Ln, Columbia Falls MT 599128816
Hm Ph 892-3991
Wk Ph 892-6500 ext 230
Cell Ph 253-8744
E-mail bcdc@digisys.net

Sue Dickenson  (D)  HD 25
Address 620 Riverview Dr E, Great Falls MT 59404-1637
Hm Ph 453-5274
E-mail suedickenson@yahoo.com

Robyn Driscoll  (D)  HD 51
Address 724 N 16th St, Billings MT 59101-0418
Hm Ph 252-2468
Wk Ph 247-3702
Fax 247-3799
E-mail rdriscoll@peoplepc.com

Ernie Dutton  (R)  HD 56
Address 2046 Mariposa Ln, Billings MT 59102-2347
Hm Ph 245-4019
Cell Ph 591-1290
E-mail dutton4mt@hotmail.com

Bob Ebinger  (D)  HD 62
Address 128 S Yellowstone St, Livingston MT 59047-2634
Hm Ph 222-0438
Cell Ph 223-5290
E-mail buffalojump@ycsi.net

Ron Erickson  (D)  HD 93
Address 3250 Pattee Canyon Rd, Missoula MT 59803-1703
Hm Ph 549-4671
E-mail nancron@aol.com

George Everett  (R)  HD 5
Address 1344 Helena Flats Rd, Kalispell MT 59901-6548
Hm Ph 752-0102
Cell Ph 250-3613
Fax 752-0100
E-mail ixoye777@centurytel.net

Eve Franklin  (D)  HD 24
Address PO Box 6507, Great Falls MT 59406-6507
Hm Ph 761-6815
Wk Ph 771-4447
Cell Ph 799-0184

Julie French  (D)  HD 36
Address PO Box 356, Scobey MT 59263-0356
Hm Ph 487-2455
Wk Ph 487-2296
Cell Ph 480-5801
E-mail julfrench71@yahoo.com

Kevin Furey  (D)  HD 91
Address 1861 E Broadway St, Missoula MT 59802-4903
Hm Ph 829-1539
Cell Ph 546-6027
E-mail kevin.furey@gmail.com

Dave Gallik  (D)  HD 79
Address 1124 Billings Ave, Helena MT 59601-3505
Hm Ph 449-1366
Wk Ph 443-0009
E-mail gallik@in-tch.com

William Glaser  (R)  HD 44
Address 1402 Indian Creek Rd, Huntley MT 59037-9338
Hm Ph 348-3000
Cell Ph 698-9709
Fax 348-3001
E-mail glaser@mcn.net

Wanda Grinde  (D)  HD 48
Address 1910 Bannack Dr, Billings MT 59105-4236
Hm Ph 252-3343
E-mail wsgrinde@aol.com

George Groesbeck  (D)  HD 74
Address 2044 Carolina Ave, Butte MT 59701-6025
Hm Ph 782-2772
Cell Ph 498-1682
E-mail groesbeckforhouse@hotmail.com

Robin Hamilton  (D)  HD 92
Address 330 Daly Ave, Missoula MT 59801-4338
Hm Ph 549-9954
Cell Ph 531-7629
E-mail robinlhamilton@bresnan.net

Betsy Hands  (D)  HD 99
Address 1337 Sherwood St, Missoula MT 59802-2301
Hm Ph 721-3881
E-mail betsyhands@gmail.com

Ray Hawk  (R)  HD 90
Address NW 4878 Hoblitt Ln, Florence MT 59833-6832
Hm Ph 777-5120
E-mail rhawk@bresnan.net

Ralph Heinert  (R)  HD 1
Address PO Box 577, Libby MT 59923-0577
Hm Ph 293-9843
Cell Ph 291-2530
E-mail rheinert@lclink.com

Gordon Hendrick  (R)  HD 14
Address PO Box 262, Superior MT 59872-0262
Hm Ph 822-4938
E-mail hendrickhd14@yahoo.com



Teresa Henry  (D)  HD 96
Address 204 Chestnut St, Missoula MT 59801-1809
Hm Ph 549-8658
Wk Ph 243-4659
Fax 243-5745
E-mail tkh@tkhenry.com

Edward Hilbert  (R)  HD 38
Address 120 Hillcrest Ave, Glendive MT 59330-2815
Hm Ph 377-1630
Wk Ph 377-5238
E-mail ehilbert@midrivers.com

Dennis Himmelberger  (R)  HD 47
Address PO Box 22272, Billings MT 59104-2272
Hm Ph 259-8225
Cell Ph 670-3019
E-mail dhimme1045@aol.com

Cynthia Hiner  (D)  HD 85
Address 1027 Kentucky St, Deer Lodge MT 59722-2041
Hm Ph 846-0037
Wk Ph 846-1320 ext 2401
Cell Ph 691-0043
E-mail matthiner@hotmail.com

Pat Ingraham  (R)  HD 13
Address PO Box 1151, Thompson Falls MT 59873-1151
Hm Ph 827-4652
Wk Ph 827-6922
E-mail pathd13@blackfoot.net

Hal Jacobson  (D)  HD 82
Address 4813 US Highway 12 W, Helena MT 59601-9694
Hm Ph 442-6740
E-mail haljacobsonhd54@bresnan.net

Joey Jayne  (D)  HD 15
Address 299 Lumpry Rd, Arlee MT 59821-9747
Hm Ph 726-4207
Wk Ph 726-5639
Fax 726-5640
E-mail jayne57@hotmail.com

Llew Jones  (R)  HD 27
Address 1102 4th Ave SW, Conrad MT 59425-1919
Hm Ph 271-3104
Wk Ph 278-7583
Fax 278-7584
E-mail Lcjones@3rivers.net

William Jones  (R)  HD 9
Address 567 East Village Dr, Bigfork MT 59911-6152
Hm Ph 837-5760
Wk Ph 755-7123
E-mail repjunisjones@yahoo.com

Mike Jopek  (D)  HD 4
Address PO Box 4272, Whitefish MT 59937-4272
Hm Ph 250-1184
E-mail mjopek@mt.gov

Rick Jore  (C)  HD 12
Address 30488 Mount Harding Ln, Ronan MT 59864-9446
Hm Ph 644-2542
Cell Ph 544-2389
E-mail rickjore@hotmail.com

Dave Kasten  (R)  HD 30
Address 113 Bob Fudge Rd, Brockway MT 59214-8706
Hm Ph 485-2372
Fax 485-2372

Christine Kaufmann  (D)  HD 81
Address 825 Breckenridge St, Helena MT 59601-4433
Hm Ph 442-2937
Wk Ph 442-5506 ext 12
Cell Ph 439-0256
Fax 442-5589
E-mail kaufmann@mt.net

Jim Keane  (D)  HD 75
Address 2131 Wall St, Butte MT 59701-5527
Hm Ph 723-8378
Wk Ph 442-9597
Fax 442-9598

Krayton Kerns  (R)  HD 58
Address 1408 Golf Course Rd, Laurel MT 59044-3600
Hm Ph 628-8438
Wk Ph 628-4309
Fax 628-2320
E-mail krayton@kraytonkerns.org

Harry Klock  (R)  HD 83
Address PO Box 308, Harlowton MT 59036-0308
Hm Ph 632-4139
Wk Ph 632-4621
Cell Ph 799-9269
Fax 632-4621
E-mail klock@mtintouch.net

Roger Koopman  (R)  HD 70
Address 811 S Tracy Ave, Bozeman MT 59715-5325
Hm Ph 587-7555
Wk Ph 586-0231
Cell Ph 579-8370
Fax 586-1233
E-mail koopman@imt.net

Deborah Kottel  (D)  HD 20
Address 6301 43rd St SW, Great Falls MT 59404-5249
Hm Ph 727-0542
Cell Ph 899-7401
E-mail debkottelhd20@hotmail.com



Bob Lake  (R)  HD 88
Address PO Box 2096, Hamilton MT 59840-2096
Hm Ph 363-4091
Cell Ph 363-8020
E-mail Lakemill@montana.com

Carol Lambert  (R)  HD 39
Address PO Box 2, Broadus MT 59317-0002
Hm Ph 436-2001
Fax 436-2001
E-mail norm@rangeweb.net

Michael Lange  (R)  HD 55
Address 208 Fair Park Dr, Billings MT 59102-5734
Hm Ph 651-2084
Cell Ph 671-1709
Fax 651-2084
E-mail mlange6@hotmail.com

Gary MacLaren  (R)  HD 89
Address 429 Curlew Orchard Rd, Victor MT 59875-9519
Hm Ph 642-3887
Cell Ph 239-2783
Fax 642-3881
E-mail garymaclaren@yahoo.com

Bruce Malcolm  (R)  HD 61
Address 2319 Hwy 89 S, Emigrant MT 59027-6023
Hm Ph 333-4977

Dave McAlpin  (D)  HD 94
Address 800 Woodworth Ave, Missoula MT 59801-7046
Hm Ph 829-9040
Cell Ph 880-7521
E-mail mcdave94@hotmail.com

Bill McChesney  (D)  HD 40
Address 316 Missouri Ave, Miles City MT 59301-4140
Hm Ph 234-5150
E-mail macwilly66@msn.com

Tom McGillvray  (R)  HD 50
Address 3642 Donna Dr, Billings MT 591021119
Hm Ph 656-7542
Wk Ph 652-6662
Cell Ph 698-4428
Fax 652-5183
E-mail tmcgillvray@bresnan.net

Walter McNutt  (R)  HD 37
Address 110 12th Ave SW, Sidney MT 59270-3614
Hm Ph 488-4966
Cell Ph 489-4966
Fax 488-4966
E-mail walt@midrivers.com

Scott Mendenhall  (R)  HD 77
Address 214 Solomon Mountain Rd, Clancy MT
59634-9213
Hm Ph 933-5831
Wk Ph 933-5794
E-mail smendenhall@ineva.com

Mike Milburn  (R)  HD 19
Address 276 Chestnut Valley Rd, Cascade MT 59421-8204
Hm Ph 468-9241
Cell Ph 788-5962
E-mail mmilburn@mcn.net

Penny Morgan  (R)  HD 57
Address 3401 Waterloo Cir, Billings MT 59101-8000
Cell Ph 325-1682
E-mail pjm511@hotmail.com

John Musgrove  (D)  HD 34
Address 810 8th St, Havre MT 59501-4127
Hm Ph 265-1787
E-mail musgrove@hi-line.net

Art Noonan  (D)  HD 73
Address 1621 Whitman Ave, Butte MT 59701-5380
Hm Ph 490-7261
Fax 782-2042

Bill Nooney  (R)  HD 100
Address PO Box 4892, Missoula MT 59806-4892
Hm Ph 544-2343
E-mail billnooney4hd100@montana.com

Jesse O'Hara  (R)  HD 18
Address 2221 Holly Ct, Great Falls MT 59404-3562
Hm Ph 761-0088
Cell Ph 781-3333

Alan Olson  (R)  HD 45
Address 18 Halfbreed Creek Rd, Roundup MT 59072-6524
Hm Ph 323-3341
Cell Ph 320-1385
E-mail ajolson@midrivers.com

John Parker  (D)  HD 23
Address PO Box 558, Great Falls MT 59403-0558
Hm Ph 868-3695
Wk Ph 454-6915
Cell Ph 868-3695
E-mail parkmont@hotmail.com

Ken Peterson  (R)  HD 46
Address 424 48th St W, Billings MT 59106-2306
Hm Ph 534-2376
Cell Ph 591-2608
E-mail kenneth59@bresnan.net



Mike Phillips  (D)  HD 66
Address 615 S Black Ave, Bozeman MT 59715-5303
Hm Ph 522-8938
Wk Ph 556-8500
Cell Ph 599-5857
E-mail mikephillips@montana.net

JP Pomnichowski  (D)  HD 63
Address 222 Westridge Dr, Bozeman MT 59715-6025
Hm Ph 587-7846
Cell Ph 539-3753
E-mail repjp@mt.gov

Holly Raser  (D)  HD 98
Address 4304 Spurgin Rd, Missoula MT 59804-4520
Hm Ph 542-7018
Wk Ph 549-9239
Cell Ph 546-6724
E-mail repraser98@bresnan.net

Michele Reinhart  (D)  HD 97
Address PO Box 5945, Missoula MT 59806-5945
Hm Ph 360-4762
Cell Ph 360-4762
E-mail michelereinhart@gmail.com

Diane Rice  (R)  HD 71
Address PO Box 216, Harrison MT 59735-0216
Hm Ph 685-3468
Cell Ph 580-1447
Fax 685-3456
E-mail drice@3rivers.net

Rick Ripley  (R)  HD 17
Address 8920 MT Highway 200, Wolf Creek MT
59648-8639
Hm Ph 562-3502
Wk Ph 562-3502
Cell Ph 781-8357

John (Jack) Ross  (R)  HD 60
Address 129 N Stillwater Rd, Absarokee MT 59001-6235
Hm Ph 328-4925
E-mail jackross@nemontel.net

Scott Sales  (R)  HD 68
Address 5200 Bostwick Rd, Bozeman MT 59715-7721
Hm Ph 587-0047
Cell Ph 579-7994
E-mail scottsaleshd68@earthlink.net

Diane Sands  (D)  HD 95
Address 4487 Nicole Ct, Missoula MT 59803-2791
Hm Ph 251-2001
Wk Ph 728-3476 ext 4
E-mail hdsands@aol.com

Jon Sesso  (D)  HD 76
Address 155 W Granite, Butte MT 59701-9256
Hm Ph 782-0768
Wk Ph 497-6254
Fax 497-6328
E-mail jonsesso@yahoo.com

John Sinrud  (R)  HD 67
Address 284 Frontier Dr, Bozeman MT 59718-7975
Hm Ph 388-2336
Wk Ph 566-1311
Cell Ph 539-9654
Fax 556-1307
E-mail john@sinrud.com

Veronica Small-Eastman  (D)  HD 42
Address PO Box 262, Lodge Grass MT 59050-0262
Hm Ph 639-2536
Wk Ph 639-2385
Cell Ph 208-3486
Fax 639-2066
E-mail barvx@hotmail.com

Jon Sonju  (R)  HD 7
Address PO Box 2954, Kalispell MT 59903-2954
Hm Ph 270-7113
Wk Ph 752-4253
Cell Ph 270-7113
E-mail sonjumt@yahoo.com

Wayne Stahl  (R)  HD 35
Address PO Box 345, Saco MT 59261-0345
Hm Ph 527-3321
Cell Ph 459-9995
E-mail wstahl@nemontel.net

Ron Stoker  (R)  HD 87
Address PO Box 1059, Darby MT 59829-1059
Hm Ph 363-3391
Wk Ph 821-3536
Cell Ph 369-6767
Fax 375-1205
E-mail stoker@montana.com

Janna Taylor  (R)  HD 11
Address PO Box 233, Dayton MT 59914-0233
Hm Ph 849-6096
E-mail jannataylor@montana.com

Bill Thomas  (D)  HD 26
Address 1200 Adobe Dr, Great Falls MT 59404-3732
Hm Ph 761-8013
E-mail wthomas@bresnan.net

Kendall Van Dyk  (D)  HD 49
Address PO Box 441, Billings MT 59103-0441
Hm Ph 690-1728
Wk Ph 690-1728
Cell Ph 690-1728
E-mail kendallvandyk@gmail.com



Dan Villa  (D)  HD 86
Address 1619 W Park Ave, Anaconda MT 59711-1831
Hm Ph 563-5855
Wk Ph 563-5538
Fax 563-3275
E-mail danvillaformontana@hotmail.com

Chas Vincent  (R)  HD 2
Address 5957 Champion Rd, Libby MT 59923
Hm Ph 293-1575
Wk Ph 293-8821
E-mail cvvincent@hotmail.com

John Ward  (R)  HD 84
Address 4525 Glass Dr, Helena MT 59602-9509
Hm Ph 458-5025
E-mail hd84ward@wmconnect.com

Jack Wells  (R)  HD 69
Address 150 Coulee Dr, Bozeman MT 59718-7717
Hm Ph 586-7872
Cell Ph 570-3617
E-mail jmgwells@msn.com

Franke Wilmer  (D)  HD 64
Address 7205 Lorelei Dr, Bozeman MT 59715-8925
Hm Ph 599-3619
E-mail franke.wilmer@gmail.com

Bill Wilson  (D)  HD 22
Address 1305 2nd Ave N #3, Great Falls MT 59401-3217
Cell Ph 868-2384
E-mail bw22@bresnan.net

Jonathan Windy Boy  (D)  HD 32
Address PO Box 269, Box Elder MT 59521-0269
Wk Ph 395-4478
Cell Ph 945-1805
E-mail windyboy_j@yahoo.com

Brady Wiseman  (D)  HD 65
Address 3247 Gardenbrook Ln, Bozeman MT 59715-0686
Hm Ph 586-1815
E-mail repwiseman@yahoo.com

Craig Witte  (R)  HD 8
Address 131 Collier Ln, Kalispell MT 59901-4621
Hm Ph 257-1259
Cell Ph 253-8912
Fax 257-7630
E-mail witte@bresnan.net
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